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PO Box 496 
Fergus Falls, Minnesota 56538-0496 
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An Equal Opportunity Employer 

January 31, 2025 

Mr. Steve Kahl  
Director of Administration/Executive Secretary 
North Dakota Public Service Commission 
State Capitol 
600 East Boulevard, Dept. 408 
Bismarck, ND 58505-0408 

RE: In the Matter of the Application and Notice of Otter Tail Power Company 
for Authority to Increase Rates for Electric Service in North Dakota 
Case No. PU-23-342   
Extension Request 

Dear Mr. Kahl: 

Otter Tail Power Company (Otter Tail) hereby submits to the North Dakota Public Service 
Commission (PSC) this request for an extension to file its Compliance Filing in the above-
referenced matter.  We have been working diligently with parties to finalize the incorporation of 
certain updated project costs associated with the Langdon Upgrade Projects being rolled into 
base rates. We have a path going forward and will work to update the financial schedules down 
to the tariff sheets to reflect the changes. With this extension request we propose an effective date 
for new rates of March 15, 2025. We will file our Compliance filing on or before February 10, 
2025. 

An original and 7 copies are being sent via USPS. Please contact me at (218) 739-8774, or 
ldonofrio@otpco.com should you have any questions with respect to this filing. 

Sincerely, 

/s/ LAUREN DONOFRIO 
Lauren Donofrio 
Senior Associate General Counsel – Regulatory 
Otter Tail Power Company 

kaw 
Enclosures 
By electronic filing 
c: COS 
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STATE OF NORTH DAKOTA 
BEFORE THE 

NORTH DAKOTA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

In the Matter of Otter Tail Power 
Company's Application for Authority 
To Increase Rates for Electric Service 
In N01th Dakota 

Case No. PU-23-342 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

Kim Ward certifies that on the 31st day of J anuaiy, 2025, she served a true and 
correct copy of the attached Extension Request by email addressed to the following 
individuals: 

Steve Kahl 
Director of Admin./Exec. Secretary 
ND Public Service Commission 
ndpsc@nd.gov 

John Schuh 
General Counsel 
ND Public Service Commission 
jschuh@nd.gov 

Brian Johnson 
Legal Counsel 
ND Public Service Commission 
brljohnson@nd.gov 

Hope L. Hogan 
Administrative Law Judge 
OAH File No. 20230373 
hlhogan@nd.gov 

Mitchell D. Armstrong 
Jon C. Len&owski 
Special Assistant Attorneys General for 
PSC Advocacy Staff 
marmstrong@smithporsborg.com 

Regulat01y Filing Coordinator 
Otter Tail Power Company 
Regulat01y Filing Coordinators 
@otpco.com 

Lauren Donofrio 
Senior Associate General Counsel-Reg. 
Otter Tail Power Company 
ldonofrio@otpco.com 

Jessica Fyhrie 
Manager Regulato1y Proceedings 
Otter Tail Power Company 
jfyhrie@otpco.com 

Elizabeth Titus, #08243 
Abigail C. Briggerman 
Holland & Hart LLP 
EHTitus@hollandhart.com 
acbriggerman@hollandhart.com 
aclee@hollandhart.com 

Richard Savelkoul 
Martin & Squires, P.A. 
rsavelkoul@ma1tinsquires.com 

Kavita Maini 
KM Energy Consulting LLC 
kmaini@visi.com 

Patrick Zomer 
Moss & Barnett 
Pat.Zomer@lawmoss.com 

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 
"?I~ day of J~~11~v7 , 2025 

N ota1y Public 
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